Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K&N Franchising, LLC		108/09/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHS Franchising, LLC	
Street Address:	9690 South 300 West	
Internal Address:	Suite 320G	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3031598	SPECTRUM HOME SERVICES
Registration Number:	3048928	SPECTRUM HOME SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-0537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801 521-3200

Email: bwinder@joneswaldo.com

Correspondent Name: Brent T. Winder
Address Line 1: 170 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101-1644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16920.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent T. Winder
	TDADEMARK

900170642 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0314

3031598

E 00 484 HJ

Signature:	/Brent T. Winder/
Date:	08/31/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment_001#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K&N Franchising, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 9690 South 300 West, Suite 320G, Sandy, Utah 84070 ("Assignor"), has adopted and owns the following trademarks (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Marks"):

- 1) SPECTRUM HOME SERVICES (logo); and
- 2) SPECTRUM HOME SERVICES

in connection with the following goods and/or services:

Cleaning of Residential Houses and Providing Laundry Services for Clothing and Linens, Snow Removal, Building Construction Services as General Contractors, Structural Maintenance of Buildings, and House Repair Services, in Class 37 (U.S. Cls. 100, 103 and 106); and

Lawn Care Services and Ground Maintenance Services, namely Grass Cutting, Tree Removal, Hedge Trimming and Planting, in Class 44 (U.S. Cls. 100 and 101); and

Elder Care Services, namely Personal Care Assistance of Activities of Daily Living, such as Bathing and Grooming; Running Errands for the Elderly, in Class 45 (U.S. Cls. 100 and 101).

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the "SPECTRUM HOME SERVICES" mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Registration No. 3,031,598, registered on December 20, 2005, a copy of which is attached hereto); and the "SPECTRUM HOME SERVICES" mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Registration No. 3,048,928 registered on January 24, 2006, a copy of which is attached hereto); and

WHEREAS, SHS Franchising, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 9690 South 300 West, Suite 320G, Sandy, Utah 84070 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks;

Page 1 of 2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the respective federal and state registrations thereof.

Print Name Anthony Nelson

Its Presdut (Position)

Date <u>8-9-2006</u>

SHS Franchising, LLC

By When Net

Print Name Hathory Nelson

Its President (Position)

Date 8-9-2006

RECORDED: 08/31/2010